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Hamilton County Tourism Governance Organizations  
2025 Meetings Schedule 

 
All meetings held at the offices of Hamilton Count Tourism, Inc., 37 E. Main Street, Carmel, Indiana.  

All meetings are open to the public.  
 

Hamilton County Visitor and Convention Commission 
(dba “Hamilton County Tourism Commission”) 

Generally third Thursday of the month 
Meeting Times: 5:30-7:15 p.m. 

Thursday, February 20, 2025 
Thursday, May 15, 2025 

Thursday, August 21, 2025 
Thursday, November 13, 2025 

 
 

Hamilton County Tourism, Inc. 
Meeting Times: 8:30-10:15 a.m. 

Generally first Friday of the month 
Friday, February 7, 2025 

Friday, March 7, 2025 
Friday, May 2, 2025 
Friday, June 6, 2025 

Friday, August 1, 2025 
Friday, October 3, 2025 

Friday, November 7, 2025 
 
 

For more information 
Karen Radcliff at kradcliff@hamiltoncontytourism.com.  
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